Relays and Automation Systems
Safety Switching Devices
Emergency-Stop Relay
Basic Unit
According to EN 60204 - 1 and EN 954 - 1
Single or Dual Channel E-Stop Possible
Rated Voltage in the E-Stop Control Circuit: 24 V DC
SNO 2003-xx For Example

,5 75
ET 95256
Order ExampleApprovals
SNO 2003-230   230 V AC
SNO 2003-17 24 V DC
Type  Rated Voltage
1
Relays and Automation Systems
Safety Switching Devices
SNO 2003-xx
Single-Channel E-Stop Circuit
The single channel E-Stop circuit complies with the requirements of the
EN 60204-1 norm. However, the circuit of the E-Stop momentary contact
is not redundant. Ground faults in the E-Stop circuit are immediately detected.
A 1082Application Example
M
L +
E-Stop
Y11 23A1 13Y13
K2K1
K1
K2
14 24 A2Y12 Y31
--
Y11
+
Y31Y13 Y12+ + +A1 A2
Reset
SNO 2003-xx
The dual channel E-Stop circuit switches off even if one of the two contacts
of the E-Stop button does not open . If a fault occurs (e.g. the E-Stop contact
connected to Y12 does not open), the safety circuit is activated by the second
(redundant) contact Y31. The enabling current paths 13/14 and 23/24
open.
In case of short circuit in the cables connected to the E-Stop switch, the
voltage present at Y11 is short circuited. The relays K1, K2 switch back into
their off-position and the protective internal circuitry is activated.
Dual-Channel E-Stop Circuit
A 1084Application Example
L +
Y11 23A1 13Y13
K2K1
K1
K2
14 24 A2Y12 Y31
--
Y11
+
Y31Y13 Y12+ + +A1 A2
Reset
E-Stop
M
Application Example
External Contact Expansion
A 1083
If the number of enabling current paths is not sufficient , two external contactors
can be used for expansion. They are driven through one of the enabling current
paths of the SNO 2003-xx. The function of the external contactors is monitored
by their own NC contacts connected in series with the Reset switch. The
contactors K4 and K5 must have positive guided contacts.
L +
Reset
K4
K5
 E-Stop
Y11 23A1 13Y13
K2K1
K1
K2
14 24 A2Y12 Y31
--
Y11